FOI	RM PTO-1595		Atty. Docket: BIIT-3126-306	
	To the Commissioner of Patents and		iginal documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		e and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Kuo-Chung CHEN		di Jing Deng Industrial Co., Ltd	
	nuo onung onbit			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Address: 4F., No. 3, Lane 203, Sec. 1,	
	Yes X No	Jung-Sh	ing Rd., Wu-Qu Shiang, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.C.	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Image: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Image: Security Agreement Execution Date: June 23, 2005		c Address:	
			Taipei Hsien State Taiwen, ZIP 248	
	ماه به می کند. مراجع می کند به معالی می از معرف این می باشند می باشند. مواله می کند به معالی می باشند و این می باشند می باشند و با می باشند و با می و مانی و می باشند و می مانی می با		al name(s) & address(es) attached? 🚺 Yes [X] No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>June 23</u> , 2005			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		Patent Registration No.(s)	
			-	
	Additional	I numbers attached?	s 🔀 No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ber of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	5205 Leesburg Pike	7. Tota	I fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	Suite 1404		X Enclosed	
	Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Telephone No.:(703) 575-2711		osit account number <u>501874</u>	
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
	Facsimile No.: <u>(703) 575-2707</u>	······		
		DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE	
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Bruce H. Troxell	Radia	7/32/20	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
)2/2	Registration No. 26,592 005 HGETACHE_0000010 501874 11189877			
in	0000 HOLINCHE 00000010 501874 11189877		luding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

PATENT REEL: 016822 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNMENT DEED	and with			
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title) <u>Extended Micropho</u> Positioning Display				
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:				
(Check one) 🔽 a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment	nt			
U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed, filed				
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:				
(Check one) 🖾 U.S. Patent rights only	1 data of			
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	y uate OF			
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):				
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Kuo-Chung CHEN				
(Address) <u>4F., No. 3, Lane 203, Sec. 1, Jung-Shing Rd., Wu-Gu Shiang</u> Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	-			
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)				
(Address)				
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any)				
(Address)				
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) Jdi Jing Deng Industrial Co., Ltd.				
(Address of Assignee) 4F., No. 3, Lane 203, Sec. 1, Jung-Shing Rd.,				
Wu-Gu Shiang, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:				
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee)				
(Name of Assignee)				
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee)				
(Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)				
The First ASSIGNEE is:				
(Check one) an individual a partnership				
x a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C.	munating a started			
(State or Country)				
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) 🔲 an individual				
a partnership				
a Corporation of				
(State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is:				
(Check one) an individual				
a partnership				
a Corporation of				
(State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideratio	on, receipt of which			
is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:				
the full and exclusive right to the invention;				
an equal interest in and to the entire right, tille and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention	n.			
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and req				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the				
entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the				
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,				
substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to				
be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.				
M C Chapia				
(Signature of sole or first inventor) Kuo-Chung CHEN (Date)				
(Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)				
(Signature of third inventor, if any) (Date)				

RECORDED: 07/27/2005

•

-

PATENT REEL: 016822 FRAME: 0262